



**NEW YORK STATE GAMING COMMISSION VIOLATION NOTIFICATION**

**A. Facility/Vendor:**  
Aristocrat Technologies

**Date of Notification:** 03-29-2024

**Date of Violation:** 1-22-2024

**Case Number:** Gaming 24-002

**B. Facility/Employee Cited:**

<u>Name</u>	<u>License #</u>	<u>Address</u>
Aristocrat Technologies		[REDACTED]

**C. Statute, Regulation or Internal Control Violated:**

**9 NYCRR § 5120.1. Transportation of video lottery terminals into, within and out-of-State.**

**(a) Prior to the transport or movement of any video lottery terminal from one authorized location to another authorized location within, or out of, the State, a video lottery gaming vendor or other person causing such video lottery terminal to be transported or moved shall first notify the commission in writing using the commission approved shipment form.**

**D. Summary of Violations:**

On January 22, 2024, Aristocrat representatives [REDACTED] moved two Aristocrat gaming machines from the EVERI test lab at 1 Broadway Center Schenectady, NY, 12305, to the new test lab location at 376 Broadway Schenectady, NY, 12305. Aristocrat circumvented the Division of Gaming by neglecting to submit the required transportation form timely, further enforced by an email sent on December 12, 2024, [REDACTED] (NYSGC) to [REDACTED] (Aristocrat) that confirmed a transportation request was required to move the machines from the old test lab to the new test lab. Once the series of events were discovered by [REDACTED] (NYSGC), Aristocrat submitted a delinquent request on March 21, 2024.

As a result of the above violation, the Division of Gaming hereby levies a total fine of \$5,000.00 USD to Aristocrat Technologies. Please remit the fine to the New York State Gaming Commission on or before May 1, 2024. [REDACTED]

[REDACTED] If you wish to contest the violation set forth in this notice, you may request an administrative review by the New York State Gaming Commission including a hearing pursuant to Racing, Pari-Mutuel Wagering and Breeding Law 104(6). Please submit a request for any such administrative review to Kristen Buckley, Acting Secretary to the Commission, New York State Gaming Commission, One Broadway Center, Schenectady, New York 12305, within 30 days of receipt of this notice.

**E. Facility Explanation of Violation (use additional sheets if required):**

---



---



---



---



---

